
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 6,351,791.59 0.00 900,979.66 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 128,532.73 0.00 843,778.19 36,781.42 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 50,830.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 25,372.88 0.00 131,441.79 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 153,744.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 381,908.01 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6,710,271.61 0.00 1,876,199.64 418,689.43 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 700,190.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 331,086.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,031,277.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 1,994.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 1,519,834.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 145,302.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 601,195.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 1,421.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,269,749.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 14,587,150.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 2,330,601.45 0.00 0.00 4,552.56 0.00

16,917,751.95 0.00 0.00 4,552.56 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 91,126.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
91,126.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 329,354.06 0.00 996,333.22 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 23,217.18 0.00 9.93 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,286.94 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 100,190.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

452,761.24 0.00 996,343.15 12,286.94 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 223,972.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 821,842.40 1,068.30 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 689,299.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 64,689.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 135,883.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 1,577,023.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,104,395.57 0.00

3,512,710.35 1,068.30 0.00 1,104,395.57 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2024 30,985,647.74 1,068.30 2,872,542.79 1,539,924.50 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2023 7,358,158.99 2.43 7,117,272.75 581,055.78 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 104,165.47 0.00 4,930.24 2,124.26 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 25.81 0.00 0.00 43.30 0.00

7,462,350.27 2.43 7,122,202.99 583,223.34 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 88,144.92 0.00 0.00 87,346.69 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 20,756.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

108,901.35 0.00 0.00 87,346.69 0.00

38,447,998.01 1,070.73Total Revenue Available FY 2024 9,994,745.78 2,123,147.84 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,547,854.48 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 147,726.46 113,698.98 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 147,726.46 4,661,553.46 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.17 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 50.17 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2024 0.00 0.00 147,726.46 4,661,603.63 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2023 0.00 0.00 3,599,169.20 1,588,162.37 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 3,599,169.20 1,588,162.37 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 5,595,177.94 55,528.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 5,595,177.94 55,528.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2024 3,746,895.66 6,249,766.00 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 11,800,625.73
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 40,438.05 0.00 1,310,955.83
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 10,467.17 0.00 61,297.19
1500 Reimbursements 13,087.34 0.00 169,902.01
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 153,744.39
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 86,706.69 0.00 468,614.70
1800 Athletics 323,767.49 0.00 323,767.49
1900 School Activities 568,745.60 0.00 568,745.60

1,043,212.34 0.00 14,857,652.94
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 700,190.49
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 331,086.99

0.00 0.00 1,031,277.48
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 1,994.38
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 1,519,834.35
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 145,302.71
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 601,195.94
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 1,421.69

0.00 0.00 2,269,749.07

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 14,587,150.50
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 2,335,154.01

0.00 0.00 16,922,304.51

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 91,126.04
0.00 0.00 91,126.04

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 1,325,687.28
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 23,277.28
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 12,286.94
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 100,190.00

0.00 0.00 1,461,441.50
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 223,972.15
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 822,910.70
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 689,299.75
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 64,689.77
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 135,883.17
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 1,577,023.11
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 1,104,395.57

0.00 0.00 4,618,174.22
New Revenue Received From School Year 2024 1,043,212.34 0.00 41,251,725.76

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2023 791,904.56 0.00 21,035,726.08
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 111,219.97
6140 Estopped Warrants 2,145.24 0.00 2,214.35

794,049.80 0.00 21,149,160.40

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 5,650,705.94
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 13,027.21 0.00 188,518.82
5600 Correcting Entry 4,693.76 0.00 25,450.19

17,720.97 0.00 5,864,674.95

1,837,262.14 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2024 62,400,886.16
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